Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22H2HV 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168378396 Seite 1 von 26
Page 1 of 26

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: DJI Video Transmitter
Type Designation: TX3
Trademark: DJI
Operating Temperature
Range:
-10 °C ~ 45 °C
Operating Voltage:
Rechargeable Battery operated (DC 7.6V@4920mAh) or
External DC Power Supply (DC 6V to DC 18V)
Testing Voltage: External battery or External DC Power Supply
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
2) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
3) 5.3GHz SDR: operating within 5250-5350MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
4) 5.6GHz SDR: operating within 5470-5725MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
5) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
Technical Specification of 5.2/5.3/5.6GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5180-5240MHz for 5.2GHz SDR 20MHz Bandwidth
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN22H2HV 002 Seite 8 von 26
Page 8 of 26
5190-5230MHz for 5.2GHz SDR 40MHz Bandwidth
5260-5320MHz for 5.3GHz SDR 20MHz Bandwidth
5270-5310MHz for 5.3GHz SDR 40MHz Bandwidth
5500-5700MHz for 5.6GHz SDR 20MHz Bandwidth
5510-5670MHz for 5.6GHz SDR 40MHz Bandwidth
Remark: 5.2GHz SDR (5150-5250MHz) operating radio-frequency
band is not supported for market in Canada.
Type of Modulation OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Channel Number 4 channels for 5.2GHz SDR 20MHz Bandwidth
2 channels for 5.2GHz SDR 40MHz Bandwidth
4 channels for 5.3GHz SDR 20MHz Bandwidth
2 channels for 5.3GHz SDR 40MHz Bandwidth
8 channels for 5.6GHz SDR 20MHz Bandwidth
3 channels for 5.6GHz SDR 40MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation 20MHz, 40MHz
Antenna Type External Antennas
Antenna Number
2Tx4Rx for MIMO mode (ANT0+ANT1, or ANT0+ANT3, or ANT2+ANT1,
or ANT2+ANT3)
*MIMO only
Antenna Gain of existing
antenna